CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 la Virginia S Mailing Address C.C. FEE. DISDURSED 141. Military. __ Capital Express** Art. of Ing. File NAME _ Corp. Record Search FIRM Lid. Pailnorship Filo ADDRESS _____ Eorolyn Corp. File (-) Cort. Copy(s) _ Art. of Amond. File PHONE (Dissolution/Withdrawal cus. 95 _ Fictitious Name File One Day Service Two Day Service Name Reservation To us via _____ Aloturn via _ Annual Report/Reinstatement Rog. Agent Service Maller No.: Express Mail No. —— _ Document Filing Corporato Kit Stato Foo \$ Our \$ ___ Vohicle Search Driving Record **Document Retrieval** _ UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Sourch UCC 11 Retrieval ____ File No.'s, ____ Copies __ Courler Service _____ Shipping/Handling i. IAX Phono () FILING 800001452088 Top Priority R. AGENT FEE -04/10795--01038--025 Express Mail Prop. ___ בעם אחסיורים *****96.25 *****96.25 ... FAX () pgs. FOTAL " BANK _ SUBTOTALS _ HALANCE QUE enuun. DISBURSED..... SURCHARGE..... TAX on corporate supplies..... SUBTOTAL..... REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED **APPROVED** PREPAID..... DATE CK No. _____ TIME BALANCE DUE.....

WALK-IN
WILL PICK UP 7-6-1200

WALK-IN

Please remit invoice number with payment

TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE

1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum.

THANK YOU

from Your Capital Connection STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF ALACHUA)

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT LOE

MYSTIC POINTE II LTD.

The undersigned, desiring to form a Limited Partnership pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, and being severally duly swarn certify as follows:

1. The name of the limited partnership is:
MYSTIC POINTE II LTD.

2. The purpose of the limited partnership is the developments of:

AN APARTMENT COMPLEX

3. The principal place of business and the mailing address of the limited partnership is located at:

5700 SW 34TH STREET, SUITE 1307, GAINESVILLE, FL 32608

4. The name and place of residence of each General Partner interested in the limited partnership is as follows:

RONNIE C. DAVIS 5006 SW 202ND STREET NEWBERRY, FL 32669

NORITA V. DAVIS 5006 SW 202ND STREET NEWBERRY, FL 32669

The name and place of residence of each Limited Partner interested in the limited partnership is as follows:

RONNIE C. DAVIS 5006 SW 202ND STREET NEWBERRY, FL 32669

5. The name and address of the registered agent of this limited partnership is as follows:

NORITA V. DAVIS 20721 SW 46TH AVENUE NEWBERRY, FL 32669

- 6. The term for which the partnership is to exist is from the commencement date of the Agreement and shall continue in force until December 31, 2046 unless sooner terminated as provided in the Limited Partnership Agreement or by operation of law, at the discretion of the General Partner(s); or by the decision of any limited partner.
- 7. The amount of cash contributed by the Limited Partner is one hundred dollars (\$100.00).
- 8. No further contributions have been agreed to be made by the Limited Partner.
- 9. There has been no time agreed upon when the contribution of each Limited Partner is to be returned except upon dissolution of the partnership or withdrawal or termination of a Limited Partner.
- of the partnership in proportion to his shares of interest in the Limited Partnership.

Ronnie C. Davis

- 1.0
- 11. A Limited Partner may sell, assign, pledge, hypothecate or in any manner transfer its or his interest in the partnership, provided that such sale, assignment, pledge, hypothecation or other transfer shall create only the right in the transferee to share or participate in the profits or losses of the partnership which the transferring Partner has pursuant to this Agreement. The Transferee shall not be a substitute Limited Partner unless he has obtained the written consent of the General Partner(s), and all parties have complied with the applicable requirements of law to effectuate such status as a substitute Limited Partner.
- 12. The right of the Partners to admit additional partners shall be as follows:

An additional General Partner may not be admitted to the partnership without the written consent of the above named General partner(s) as shown in paragraph 10;

No other Limited Partners other than those listed in paragraph 10 above, shall be admitted to the partnership without the written consent of all partners;

- 13. No right or priority exists between the Limited Partners as to the contributions or compensation by way of income.
- 14. The right of the remaining General Partner(s) to continue the business of the partnership upon the death, retirement, insanity or bankruptcy of a General Partner shall be as follows:

The death, retirement, insanity, or bankruptcy of a General Partner shall cause a dissolution of the partnership unless all remaining members agree to continue the partnership.

15. A Limited Partner shall not have the right to demand or receive property other than cash in return for his contribution.

DATED; Gainesville, Florida

This 4th day of April, 1995

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence as witnesses:

Thomas Helmus

Lisa Unright

Homas He

Thomas Helmus

Lisa Upright

Thomas Helmus

THOMAS HETMUS

Lisa Upright

Ronnie C. Davis General Partner

Norita V. Davis

General Partner

Ronnie C. Davis Limited Partner

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ALACHUA

BEFORE ME this day, after being duly sworn, personally appeared Ronnie C. Davis and Norita V. Davis known by me to be the individuals described herein and they acknowledge before me that they executed the foregoing agreement freely and voluntarily for the purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 4th day of April , 1995.

Notary Public

SEAL

Judith Lee Morrow

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No. CC 436447

Jun O My Commission Expires 02/20/99

1.100.J.NOTARY - Fia Notary Service & Booking Co.

AFFIDAVIT AS TO CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF LIHITED PARTNERS

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ALACHUA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Ronnie C. Davis who, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That he is a General Partner of Mystic Pointe II Ltd.
- 2. That the amount of the capital contributions of the limited partner and the anticipated amount of the capital contributions of the limited partner that is allotted for the purpose of trasacting business in the State of Florida is one hundred (\$100.00) dollars.

Ronnie C. Davis General Partner

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 4th day of April, 1995.

Judith L. Morrow

My commission

Judith Lee Morrow
Judith Lee Morrow
State of Florida
Commission No. CC 436447
My Commission Expires 02/20/99
My Commission Expires 02/20/99

(0) FLO - MY COMMISSION SERVICE & Bording Co. (1-800-3-NOTARY - Fla Notary Service & Bording Co. ()

APPIDAVIT AS TO CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF LIMITED PARTNERS

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Norita V. Davis who, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- That she is a General Partner of Mystic Pointe II Ltd. 1.
- That the amount of the capital contributions of the limited 2. partner and the anticipated amount of the capital contributions of the limited partner that is allotted for the purpose of trasacting business in the State of Florida is one hundred (\$100.00) dollars.

Norita V. General Partner

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 4th day of April, 1995.

/Judith L. Morrow - winnimmannammannammannammannammannammannammannammannammannammannammannammannammannammannammannammannammannam Tarihan tarihan

My commission Service & Bonding Co. Service & Bonding Co.

REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATION

I <u>Norita V. Davis</u>, do hereby accept the designation as registered agent for <u>Mystic Pointe II Ltd.</u>, a Florida Limited Partnership.

Norita V. Davis

Dated: April 4, 1995

SECULTIFICATIONS
SECULTIFICATIONS
SECULTIFICATIONS
SECULTIFICATIONS

FILE ON OR BEFORE APRIL 5, 1996 TO AVOID REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

LIMITED PARTMERSHIP AMNUAL P&PORT

1006



ттоном окрантывае от этап

Sanctea Monten

Sociedary of State

FILED

1996	190	visioti cii controffatiotif	1		
1, tame to a least artists to		OCUMENT # 00000555	SECRETA	9 AH 8: 46	
MYSTIC POINTE II LTD.			<u> </u>	SEE, FLORIDA	
WITO 10 1 ON 112 11 212.			2. Park Maring Address If Apple		
			and the state of t		
5700 8 W 34TH STREET, SUITE 1307		STREET SUITE 1007	City Mate & Age		
GAINESVILLE FL 32000	GAINESVILLE FL	32(08	28. This Principal Mare Address	s, It Approximates	
and the second s	north thin an interest party of the excitation of the control of	opera grend address to Horb Ca	Garlo Apt ● efc		
3. Date Francisch w Brig Sterred B. D. Burreson in FLORIDA 04/06/1995	3n. Onto of cast Report	4. Tagle of Country of Lorent FL	form only states & Pape		
5a, Capital Control on an Identity 5b, set University 100.00	Amended Capta Contributors is FLORIDA to due	6. Hillamber Applied Fo	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	GERDINGATE OF STATUS FLOURING	
8. FEES: 1) Floog fine Computed at a fate of 2) Supplemental Lee \$138.75 (pure 101. Also (piz) for 2014 (10. 2015). DIAY 57 (pure 2016). DIAY 57 (pure 2016)	na in the second second second second (second second secon	marie disabled and the Market St. 2014.	um blag fee of \$52,50 and a musimum of \$43 j s ju 15. i post, with a sap park, not appropriate bleg line	3-20	
ENDER CHIER DAVABLE TOTAL BUILD BUT OF A	Current Registered Agent		10, statishing of the Bouch	ed Agent Cuts n	
DAVIS, NORITA V		Ff.artin	ENDED source Boothembor so that As expend 1872	mo1753063 74611084115	
20721 S.W. 46TH AVENUE NEWBERRY FL 32669			5 oute Apr + etc. + ++++191, 25 ++++191, 25		
HENDERHI LE GEOGG		Coty		El Zin Oste	
10a. Parsavara the provision of the tees 6.30	ngh Caran Bahir On Charanda Shatubira	the above opered lended parties	व्यक्तकृत्वस्य १० स्थवं स्टब्स्युन्धांसम्बर्धः स्टब्स्य १५० व्यक्तः स्ट	trus transport defeated a section of a time obligational	
For the purpose of changing its registered agent it am familiar with and accept the co	Child Do Lan (Griff-Prancibit) of Junif of the Bartier of	to harden of the first and a white the second of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
SIGNATUR (Beginnen Agent Accepting Alexent A GENERAL PARTNER T	HAT IS A CORPOR	ATION, LIMITED RED AND ACTIV	PARTNERSHIP OR OTH E WITH THIS OFFICE.	ER BUSINESS ENTITY	
11. Fransique de Gordona Perforense	Actions	s of Lach General Partner	11b. On Shite & Zip Code	11c. Gog urment humber	
DAVIS, RONNIE C	5006 S.W.	202ND STREE	NEWBERRY FL 32669		
*DAVIS, NORITA V	5006 S.W.	202ND STREE	NEWBERRY FL 32669		
***************************************				i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
•					
	i				
				hange a general pariner.	
NOTE: General partners MA		and the second second second	and an experience of the second secon	tal Satules I reserve the State Stat	
12. In coordinate of the control of	And the state of t	tary target to the time	and the mode coming for the policy of the emission for against the end of the policy of the emission of the emission and the end of the emission of the emissi	2007 2004 41 Marchine 1 1 20 10 20 4 20 4 1000	
INCOLATION C	A		1A F‡	1/3/5 8/82	
Tighed or Product Green Commercy Parties of group	RONNIE G	, WOIS	To open our form on	543758182	

Cnpital Express* Art, of Inc. File Corp. Record Search Ltd. Partnership File Foreign Corp. File () Cort. Copy(s) Art, of Amend, File Dissolution/Witterawal C U S Fictitious Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	SECRETARY DESIGNATIONS STUMM-3 PAIZ: 42 2051090-5
Art, of Inc. File Corp. Record Search Ltd. Partnership File Foreign Corp. File () Cort. Copy(s) Art, of Amend, File Dissolution/Withdrawal C U S Ficilitous Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Filk UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	SECRETARY DE STATE STURIOR OF CORPORATIONS PAIZ- 42 2051090-5
Art, of Inc. File Corp. Record Search Ltd. Partnership File Foreign Corp. File () Cort. Copy(s) Art, of Amend, File Dissolution/Withdrawal C U S Ficilitous Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Filk UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	SECRETARY DE STATE STURIOR OF CORPORATIONS PAIZ- 42 2051090-5
Art, of Inc. File Corp. Record Search Ltd. Partnership File Foreign Corp. File () Cort. Copy(s) Art, of Amend, File Dissolution/Withdrawal C U S Ficilitous Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Filk UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	SECRETARY DESTAILE STUMING OF COMBONATIONS 97 JAN - 3 PN 12- 42
Art, of Inc. File Corp. Record Search Ltd. Partnership File Foreign Corp. File () Cort. Copy(s) Art, of Amend, File Dissolution/Withdrawal C U S Ficilitous Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Filk UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	SECRETARY DESTAILE STUMING OF COMBONATIONS 97 JAN - 3 PN 12- 42
Corp. Record Search Ltd. Partnership File Foreign Corp. File () Cert. Copy(s) Art. of Amend. File Dissolution/Wittedrawni C U S. Fictitious Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	SECRETARY DESTAILE STUDING OF CORPORATIONS 97 JAN 1-3 PH 12- 4-2 2051090
Ltd. Partnership File Foreign Corp. File () Cert. Copy(s) Art. of Amend. File Dissolution/Withdrawni C U S. Fictitious Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Filk UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	SECRETARY DESTAILE STUDING OF CORPORATIONS 97 JAN 1-3 PN 12- 4-2 2051090
Art. of Amend, File Dissolution/Withdrawal C U S. Co Fictitious Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Fik UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	SECRETARY DE STATE VISION OF COMPORATIONS 97 JAN - 3 FM 12- 42
Dissolution/Withdrawal C U S Fictitious Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Fik UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	SECRETARY DE STATE STURN OF COMPUNE TOURS 97 JAN - 3 FM 12- 42 92 JUNE - 5 FM 12- 42
Dissolution/Withdrawal C U S Fictitious Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Fik UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	JUNN -3 FN 12 42
Fictitious Name File Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vohicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Fik UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	20510905
Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vehicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Fik UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	20510905
Annual Report/Reinstatement Reg. Agent Service Document Filing Corporate Kit Vehicle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Fik UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	20510905
Document Filing Corporate Kit Voticle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Filk UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	20510905
Corporate Kit Voticle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Filk UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	20510905
Voticle Search Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Fik UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	20510905
Driving Record Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Fik UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	20510905
UCC 1 or 3 Filk UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval	20510905
UCC 11 Soarch UCC 11 Reidoval	20510905
UCC 11 Reirieval	20510905
	7 6
File No.'s,Copies=01	/08 <u>/9701</u> 086021
Courier Service ** Shipping/Handling	****61.25_
Phone ()	
Top Priority	
FAX () pgs.	
TALS	:- <u>to</u>
FEE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DISBURSED	
SURCHARGE	
TAX on corporate supplies	s
SUBTOTAL	\$
rncraid,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	···
	1.
BALANCE DUE	<u>s</u>
	SURCHARGE TAX on corporate supplies SUBTOTAL PREPAID

11-2529-7 POHDER'S INC., THOMASVILLE, GA.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT FOR

MYSTIC POINTE II LTD.

SECRETAR COURT ON 12: 42

The undersigned, desiring to amend the certificate of limited partnership of MYSTIC POINTE II LTD., a Florida limited partnership dated April 4, 1995, and whose Affidavit and Certificate of Limited Partnership Agreement was filed with the State of Florida, Department of State, on April 6, 1995, hereby executes this First Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership Agreement:

Amend Paragraph 4 to read as follows:

4. The name and address of the General Partner(s) interested in the limited partnership are as follows:

STEFAN M. DAVIS

0.5%

5700 S.W. 34TH Street, Suite 1307 Gainesville, Florida 32608

RONNIE C. DAVIS

98.5*

5700 S.W. 34th Street, Suite 1307 Gainesville, Florida 32608

The limited partnership interest held by Ronnie C. Davis remains unchanged.

This document amends the Certificate of Limited Partnership Agreement for MYSTIC POINTE II LTD. No separate amendment to the agreement exists.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partners hereto have executed this Agreement this 31°t day of December 1996.

Witnesses to Davis:

General Partner

Ronnie C. Davis

Donna Harley

raig Bryan

Witnesses to Davis:

General Partner

Dbnna Harley

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Alachua

On this 31st day of December, 1996, before me the undersigned authority, personally came RONNIE C. DAVIS, known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who being by me first duly sworn did acknowledge that he executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal the day and year above written.

> udith L. Morrow, Notary Public State of Florida

My Commission 1118 Judith Lee Morrow & Notary Public, State of Florida TOT NOT Commission No. CC 436447 My Commission Expires 02/20/99

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Alachua

On this 31st day of December, 1996, before me the undersigned authority, personally came STEFAN M.DAVIS, known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who being by me first duly sworn did acknowledge that he executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal the day and year above written.

Judith L. Morrow, Notary Public

My Commission

My Commission

My Commission

My Commission No. CC 436447

My Commission Expires 02/20/99

(1,400-3-NOTARY - Fla. Notary St. reice & Breading Co. (((),500-3-NOTARY - Fla. Notary St. reice & Breading Co. ()